

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 6/23/2016

SUBJECT: Section of Airport Road Closed Today and Tomorrow for Utility Work

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Section of Airport Road Closed Today and Tomorrow for Utility Work

[Duluth, MN] - The contractor working on the new Cirrus Completion Center at Airport Road between Vandenberg Drive and Ralston Drive will be doing utility connections for the new building. This will require Airport Road between Vandenberg Drive and Ralston Drive to be closed for today, Thursday June 23rd and tomorrow, Friday June 24th. The road will be accessible up to the work site.

The new Completion Center is a 60,000 square foot \$10 million facility being built to finish details on newly constructed Cirrus planes and the new Vision Jet. The facility would enable Cirrus to hire 150 additional workers.

###